# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 2333533276 Fee: \$107.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 12/01/2023 03:33 PM Pg: 1 of 4

### UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)		<del>'</del> {		
John Kline (714) 668-6227		1		
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)		Ī		
johnkline@paulhastings.com				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
Paul Hastings LLP				
695 Town Center Dr., 17th Fl	'			
Costa Mesa CA 92626	United States			
_				
	SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION		ACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE (	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FUE NUMBER 2125119002 09/08/2021			/IENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for recor ESTATE RECORDS, Filer: <u>attach</u> Amendr ide Debtor's name in item 13.	d] nent Addendum
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Stritement identified above	is terminated with resp	ect to the security interest(s) of S	ecured Part(y)(ies) authorizing this Termina	tion Statement
ASSIGNMENT: Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7 and address of For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9, check AS (IGN Collateral box).	of Assignee in item 7c <u>s</u> x in Item 8 and describ	nd name of Assignor in item 9 e the affected collateral in item 8		
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified and additional period provided by applicable law	ove with respect to the s	ecurity interest(s) of Secured Par	y authorizing this Continuation Statement is	s continued for the
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	-			
	k one of these three bo	es to:		
Check one of these two doxes.	HANGE name and/or a em 6a c i 6b; and i'em 7	iddress: Complete —ADD na	ame: Complete item DELETE name: b, <u>and</u> item 7c DELETE name:	Give record name
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Cha	<del></del>		b; <u>and</u> item re	em oa or ob
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		) .		
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL MAM)	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Inform	nation Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) (use thact, full name	; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Del	otor's name)
Zo ODCANIZATIONES NAME			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		C	, ,,	<u></u>
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		C/Q		
OB		C/O/	<b>4</b> ,	
OB		C/O/		
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			<del>Y</del> 5	
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			T <sub>S</sub> O <sub>E</sub>	SUFFIX
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		C/O <sub>1</sub>	T'S O S	SUFFIX
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	CITY		STATE POSTAL SOLE	SUFFIX
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS		DELETE collateral		COUNTRY
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Qheck only one box:	ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE covered collateral A	COUNTRY  SSIGN* collateral
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box:	ADD collateral	_		COUNTRY  SSIGN* collateral
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box:	ADD collateral	_	RESTATE covered collateral A	COUNTRY  SSIGN* collateral
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box:	ADD collateral	_	RESTATE covered collateral A	COUNTRY  SSIGN* collateral
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box:	ADD collateral	_	RESTATE covered collateral A	COUNTRY  SSIGN* collateral
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box:	ADD collateral	_	RESTATE covered collateral A	COUNTRY  SSIGN* collateral
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box:	ADD collateral	_	RESTATE covered collateral A	COUNTRY  SSIGN* collateral
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box: Check only one b	ADD collateral ack ASSIGN COLLATERAL o	nly if the assignee's power to amend the r	RESTATE covered collateral A	COUNTRY  SSIGN* collateral
OR  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box: Indicate collateral: *Check only one box: 'Check only one box: Indicate collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and one of the collateral: *Check only one box: and *Check only one box: and *Check only one box: and *Check onl	ADD collateral ack ASSIGN COLLATERAL o	nly if the assignee's power to amend the r ide only <u>one</u> name (9a or 9b) (na	RESTATE covered collateral A	COUNTRY  SSIGN* collateral
OR  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box: Indicate collateral: *Check only one box: 'Check only one box: Indicate collateral: *Check only one box: and one one one of the collateral: *Check only one box: Indicate collateral: *Check only one box: and one one of the collateral: *Check only one box: Indicate collateral: *Check only one box: Indi	ADD collateral eck ASSIGN COLLATERAL of AMENDMENT: Provi	nly if the assignee's power to amend the r ide only <u>one</u> name (9a or 9b) (na	RESTATE covered collateral A	COUNTRY  SSIGN* collateral
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box: Check	ADD collateral  ack ASSIGN COLLATERAL of  AMENDMENT: Prove name of authorizing Description	nly if the assignee's power to amend the r ide only <u>one</u> name (9a or 9b) (nau abtor	RESTATE covered collateral Appear App	COUNTRY  SSIGN* collateral collateral in Section 8
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box:   Check only	ADD collateral eck ASSIGN COLLATERAL of AMENDMENT: Provi	nly if the assignee's power to amend the r ide only <u>one</u> name (9a or 9b) (nau abtor	RESTATE covered collateral A	COUNTRY  SSIGN* collateral
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  7c. MAILING ADDRESS  8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box:   Check only	ADD collateral  ack ASSIGN COLLATERAL of  AMENDMENT: Prove name of authorizing Description	nly if the assignee's power to amend the r ide only <u>one</u> name (9a or 9b) (nau abtor	RESTATE covered collateral Appear App	COUNTRY  SSIGN* collateral collateral in Section 8

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS			
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 2125119002 09/08/2021			
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment for	orm		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC, as Collateral Agent			
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
FIRST PERSONAL N/ v =			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITI, L(S)	SUFFIX		
40 N (DEDTOR 14 IS 15 IS		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	
13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing ctare ment (Name of a current Debtor of record requone Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name to not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the control of the contr			ravide only
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALIGNED DATA CENTERS (ORD) PLO CO, LLC			
OR 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PER	SONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR (CHECK ONE BOX):   ITE.1 8 (Collateral) OF		R INFORMATION (Please Describe)	
15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:	17. Description of		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing.  16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	g See Exhib	oit A attached hereto and by this ted herein for a description of the	

2333533276 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

#### Parcel 1:

All that certain tract of Land situated in the West 1/2 of fractional Section 31. Township 40 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, being More Fully described as follows: commencing at the Southwest Corner of Section 30; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along the West Line of Section 30 said line also being the division line between DuPage County and Cook County, a distance of 1,051.81 feet to a point on the Southerly right of way line of that certain easement conveyed by the Chicago and Northwestern Railway Company to the Commonwealth Edison Company by easement deed dated January 16, 1957 and recorded in the office of the recorder of deeds in and for Cook County, Illinois as document 16827903, on February 18, 1957 in book 52875 on Pages 192-195; thence North 70 degrees 11 minutes 30 second. East along said Southerly right of way of said easement, a distance of 338.80 feet to a point; thence South 10 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West along a line parallel with and 60 feet East of (measured at Right Angles) the East right of way line of the Northern Illinois toll highway a distance of 1,147.84 feet to a point; there continuing along the last mentioned course South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of 2.500 feet to a point being the Southwest corner of a certain parcel of Land conveyed to the Kroger Company by the Chicago and Northwestern Railway Company by deed dated on February 26, 1960 for a place of beginning; thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along the South Line of said parcel conveyed to the Kroger Company, a distance of 911.99 feet to a point 94 feet West of the Southeast Corner Thereof; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West along a line drawn perpendicular to said South Line, a distance of 40 feet to a point; thence South 15 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, a distance of 346.50 feet to a point 150 feet Westerly of (as measured perpendicular to) the center line of yard track number 834 as now existing of the Chicago and Northwestern Railways Proviso Yard; thence South 04 degrees 16 minutes 49 seconds West along a line parallel with and 150 feet Westerly of (as measured perpendicular to) said center line of yard number 834, a distance of 434.57 feet; thence North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, a distance of 957.88 feet to a point on the Easterly right of way line of access road "C", said point also being 60 feet Easterly of (measured perpendicular to) the Easterly right of way line of the Northern Illinois Toll Highway, thence Northerly along said Easterly right of way line of access road "C", also being a line 60 feet Easterly of (as measured perpendicular to) the Easterly right of way line of the Northern Illinois toll highway, being a curve convex Westerly and having a radius of 7,597.44 feet, a distance of 415.42 feet to a point of tangency; the we North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along said Easterly right of way line of access road "C", a distance of 392.84 feet to a place of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

#### Parcel 2:

The North 12 feet (as measured at right angles to the North Line) of the Northerly 330 feet of the following described tract of Land in the Southwest 1/4 of Fractional Section 31, Township 40 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: commencing at the Southwest corner of the Southwest 1/4 of Said Fractional Section 31; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along the West Line of the Southwest 1/4 of said Fractional Section 31, a distance of 99.65 feet to a point on the North right of way line of state Bond issue route 64 (commonly known as North Avenue) thence North 88 degrees 20 minutes 15 seconds East along said North right of way line of state Bond issue route 64, a distance of 555.85 feet to the Southwest corner of a certain parcel of Land conveyed to Burny Brothers, Inc., by the Chicago and northwestern railway company by deed dated April 1, 1960; thence Northerly along the Westerly line of said Burny Brothers, Inc. Property, said line also being the Easterly line of access road "C", the following 5 courses and distances; North 00 degrees 03 minutes 45 seconds East, a distance of 43.52 feet to a point of curvature; thence Northwesterly along a curve convex Northeasterly and having

2333533276 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

a radius of 192 feet, a distance of 143,73 feet to a point of tangency; thence North 42 degrees 49 minutes 45 seconds West, a distance of 115.47 feet to a point of curvature; thence Northwesterly along a curve convex Southwesterly and having a radius of 188 feet, a distance of 138.66 feet to a point of tangency; thence North 00 degrees 34 minutes 15 seconds West, a distance of 206.35 feet to the Northwest corner of said Burny Brothers, Inc. Property for a place of beginning; thence Northerly along the Easterly line of access road "C" the following 4 courses and distances; thence North 00 degrees 34 minutes 15 seconds West, a distance of 563.37 feet to a point of curvature; thence Northerly along a curve convex Easterly and having a radius of 7,542 feet, a distance of 485.94 feet to a point of tangency; thence North 4 degrees 15 minutes 45 seconds West, a distance of 94.32 feet to a point of curvature; thence Northerly along a curve convex Westerly and having a radius of 7,597.44 feet, a distance of 149.79 feet to the Southwest corner of a parcel of Land conveyed to radio steel manufacturing company, by the Chicago and northwestern railway company by 2 deed dated January 24, 1962; thence North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along the South Line of Said Radio Steel Manufacturing Company Property, a distance of 957.88 feet to the Southeast Corner of Said Kadio Steel Manufacturing Company property, said corner also being a point 150 feet Westerly of (as me: su ed perpendicular to) the center line of yard track number 834 as now existing of the Chicago and northwestern Railway Company's Proviso Yard; thence South 04 degrees 16 minutes 49 seconds West along a line parallel with and 150 feet Westerly of (as measured perpendicular to) said center line of yard track number 83, a distance of 1,272.05 feet to a point on the North line of said Burny Brothers, Inc. Property; thence South 88 degrees 20 minutes 15 seconds West along the North line of said Burny Brothers, Inc. Property, a distance of 820 52 feet to the place of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

#### Parcel 3:

That part of a certain tract of Land situated in the West 1/2 of fractional Section 31, Township 40 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, being More Fully described as follows: commencing at the Southwest Corner of Section 30, Township 40 Nort's, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along the West Line of said Section 30 (said line also being the division line between DuPage and Cook Counties) a distance of 1051.81 feet to a point on the Southerly right of way line of that certain easement conveyed by the Chicago and Northwestern Railway Company to the Commonwealth Edison Company by easement deer' dated January 16, 1957 and recorded in the office of the recorder of deeds in and for Cook County, Illinoic as document 16827903 on February 18, 1957 in book 52875 on Pages 192-195; thence North 70 degrees 11 numbers 30 seconds East, along said Southerly right of way of said easement, a distance of 338.80 feet to a point, thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West along a line parallel with and 60 feet East of (measure in tright angles) the East right of way line of the Northern Illinois Toll Highway, a distance of 1147.84 feet to a point; thence continuing South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West along the last mentioned course, a distance of 2500.00 feet to a point being the Southwest comer of a certain parcel of Land conveyed to the Kroger Company by the Chicago Northwestern Railway Company by deed dated February 26, 1960; thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along the South Line of said parcel conveyed to the Kroger Company, a distance of 911.99 feet to a point 94.0 feet West of the Southeast corner of said parcel conveyed to the Kroger Company, said point also being the place of beginning of the property to be described herein: Thence continuing South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along said South Line, a distance of 92 feet; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West at right angles to said South Line, a distance of 160.0 feet; thence North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West at right angles to the last described course, a distance of 59.99 feet; thence North 14 degrees 56 minutes 10 seconds West, 124.20 feet; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 40.0 feet to the place of beginning, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Address: 501 & 505 Northwest Avenue, Northlake, Illinois 60164

PINs: 12-31-100-005-0000; 12-31-100-008-0000; 12-31-301-021-0000; 12-31-301-033-0000;

12-31-301-043-0000